

BID TABULATION
HOUSTON STREET WIDENING FROM OLIVE AVENUE TO ASPEN AVENUE
PROJECT NO. S72029 BID NO. 26.114 QUOT CON NO. 986339
10:00 A.M. BID OPENING 10/29/25 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING VIA VIRTUAL BID OPENING

Section Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Engineer Estimate		BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc.		TimberWolf Excavating LLC		Tri-Star Construction, LLC		Grade Line Construction, LLC	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Base Bid							\$5,344,882.00		\$4,617,000.00		\$4,732,022.00		\$4,732,022.00		\$5,308,000.00		\$5,796,225.95
	102	201(A)	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LSUM	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$48,900.00	\$48,900.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
	102	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	10339	\$15.00	\$155,085.00	\$35.00	\$363,865.00	\$25.00	\$258,475.00	\$22.00	\$227,458.00	\$34.00	\$351,526.00	\$40.00	\$413,560.00
	103	221(B)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	3480	\$3.00	\$10,440.00	\$4.00	\$13,920.00	\$2.25	\$7,830.00	\$5.00	\$17,400.00	\$1.20	\$4,176.00	\$4.25	\$14,790.00
	104	221(F)	TEMPORARY ROCK FILTER DAM (TYPE 3)	CY	129	\$200.00	\$25,800.00	\$70.00	\$9,030.00	\$190.00	\$24,510.00	\$85.00	\$10,965.00	\$105.00	\$13,545.00	\$250.00	\$32,250.00
	105	221(H)	TEMPORARY INLET SEDIMENT DRAIN	EA	35	\$370.00	\$12,950.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$450.00	\$15,750.00	\$175.00	\$6,125.00	\$775.00	\$27,525.00
	106	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SODDING	SY	13399	\$4.00	\$53,596.00	\$5.00	\$66,995.00	\$4.00	\$53,596.00	\$6.00	\$81,133.20	\$5.25	\$70,344.75	\$5.30	\$71,034.70
	107	303(A)	AGGREGATE BASE (TYPE A)	SY	2813	\$90.00	\$253,170.00	\$65.00	\$182,845.00	\$60.00	\$168,780.00	\$55.00	\$154,715.00	\$75.00	\$210,975.00	\$72.00	\$202,536.00
	108	310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	11575	\$5.00	\$57,875.00	\$2.00	\$23,150.00	\$2.00	\$23,150.00	\$11.00	\$127,325.00	\$3.00	\$34,725.00	\$2.00	\$23,150.00
	109	325	SEPARATOR FABRIC	SY	21941	\$4.00	\$87,764.00	\$5.00	\$109,341.00	\$3.00	\$65,823.00	\$2.00	\$40,882.00	\$3.60	\$78,087.60	\$1.50	\$23,911.50
	110	326(B)	GEOTRID REINFORCEMENT	SY	11137	\$5.00	\$55,685.00	\$3.00	\$33,411.00	\$4.00	\$44,548.00	\$3.50	\$38,979.50	\$1.60	\$17,819.20	\$5.90	\$65,708.30
	111	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE 33 (PG 64-22 OK)	TON	3545	\$120.00	\$425,400.00	\$75.00	\$265,875.00	\$100.00	\$354,500.00	\$109.00	\$386,405.00	\$115.00	\$407,675.00	\$96.40	\$341,738.00
	112	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE 54 (PG 70-28 OK) INSOLUBLE	TON	5011	\$160.00	\$801,760.00	\$95.00	\$476,045.00	\$120.00	\$601,320.00	\$138.00	\$691,538.00	\$128.00	\$641,408.00	\$134.00	\$671,474.00
	113	411(D)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE 55 (PG 70-22 OK)	TON	209	\$160.00	\$33,280.00	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$155.00	\$30,000.00	\$168.00	\$33,600.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00
	114	412	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	27788	\$5.00	\$138,940.00	\$3.00	\$83,364.00	\$4.00	\$111,152.00	\$4.50	\$125,046.00	\$2.75	\$76,417.00	\$2.70	\$75,027.60
	115	501(A)	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION UNCLASSIFIED	CY	50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,025.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
	116	501(G)	CLSM BACKFILL	CY	100	\$90.00	\$9,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$250.00	\$25,000.00	\$140.00	\$14,000.00	\$145.00	\$14,500.00
	117	504(F)	HANDPAVING	LF	100	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$275.00	\$27,500.00
	118	509(A)	CLASS AA CONCRETE	CY	131.2	\$900.00	\$118,080.00	\$800.00	\$104,960.00	\$800.00	\$104,960.00	\$850.00	\$111,520.00	\$700.00	\$91,840.00	\$1,350.00	\$117,120.00
	119	510(A)	BLOCK RETAINING WALL & CAP	SF	540	\$100.00	\$54,000.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00	\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$65.00	\$35,100.00	\$85.00	\$45,900.00	\$90.00	\$48,600.00
	120	510(A)	BLOCK RETAINING WALL & CAP	SF	40	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00	\$90.00	\$3,600.00
	121	511(A)	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	18360	\$2.00	\$36,720.00	\$1.00	\$18,360.00	\$2.00	\$36,720.00	\$2.00	\$36,720.00	\$2.75	\$50,490.00	\$2.25	\$41,310.00
	122	609(B)	2" 2" COMBINED CURB AND GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	8107	\$55.00	\$445,350.00	\$35.00	\$283,745.00	\$30.00	\$243,210.00	\$32.00	\$259,424.00	\$28.00	\$226,966.00	\$45.00	\$364,815.00
	123	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1375	\$90.00	\$123,750.00	\$85.00	\$116,875.00	\$75.00	\$103,125.00	\$75.00	\$103,125.00	\$77.00	\$105,875.00	\$85.00	\$116,875.00
	124	610(B)	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (H.E.S.)	SY	1386	\$120.00	\$162,320.00	\$115.00	\$156,390.00	\$100.00	\$138,600.00	\$75.00	\$103,125.00	\$100.00	\$130,000.00	\$118.00	\$158,000.00
	125	610(F)	ASPHALT SIDEWALK	TON	304	\$220.00	\$66,880.00	\$135.00	\$41,040.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$150.00	\$45,000.00	\$140.00	\$42,560.00	\$135.00	\$40,000.00
	126	610(G)	TACTILE WARNING DEVICE - NEW	SF	292	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$30.00	\$8,760.00	\$25.00	\$7,300.00	\$50.00	\$14,600.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$40.00	\$11,680.00
	127	611(A)	MANHOLE (4" DIAMETER)	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$55,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$78,500.00
	128	611(A)	MANHOLE (6" DIAMETER)	EA	14	\$6,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$91,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$133,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$57,900.00	\$6,700.00	\$121,900.00
	129	611(A)	MANHOLE (6" DIAMETER)	EA	5	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$31,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$47,500.00
	130	611(B)	ADJ'L. DEPTH IN MANHOLE (5' DIA.)	VF	15	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$450.00	\$6,750.00
	131	611(B)	ADJ'L. DEPTH IN MANHOLE (6' DIA.)	VF	7	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$650.00	\$4,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
	132	611(G)	INLET CI DES. 1C	EA	2	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$11,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$17,200.00
	133	611(G)	INLET CI DES. 2 STD	EA	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$26,000.00	\$9,200.00	\$46,000.00
	134	611(G)	INLET CI DES. 2B	EA	16	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$109,600.00	\$6,700.00	\$107,200.00	\$10,500.00	\$168,000.00
	135	611(G)	INLET CI DES. 2D	EA	7	\$8,500.00	\$59,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$6,850.00	\$47,950.00	\$8,400.00	\$58,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$81,200.00
	136	611(G)	INLET CI DES. 2-B	EA	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$6,850.00	\$47,250.00	\$5,800.00	\$41,500.00	\$13,200.00	\$66,000.00
	137	611(L)	JUNCTION BOXES	CF	69	\$140.00	\$9,660.00	\$130.00	\$8,970.00	\$100.00	\$20,700.00	\$110.00	\$7,590.00	\$75.00	\$5,175.00	\$90.00	\$6,210.00
	138	612(A)	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE (PUBLIC)	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00
	139	612(E)	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00
	140	612(F)	METER BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
	141	612(G)	FIRE HYDRANT RESET	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
	142	613(L)	12" PREFAB. CULVERT END SECTION, ROUND	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00
	143	613(E)	12" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	30	\$80.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$80.00	\$2,400.00
	144	613(E)	18" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	1452	\$110.00	\$159,720.00	\$115.00	\$166,980.00	\$110.00	\$159,720.00	\$135.00	\$192,360.00	\$125.00	\$181,500.00	\$120.00	\$159,600.00
	145	613(E)	24" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	464	\$150.00	\$69,600.00	\$125.00	\$58,000.00	\$120.00	\$55,880.00	\$185.00	\$85,840.00	\$145.00	\$67,280.00	\$130.00	\$60,320.00
	146	613(E)	30" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	714	\$180.00	\$128,520.00	\$130.00	\$92,820.00	\$130.00	\$92,820.00	\$195.00	\$139,944.00	\$165.00	\$117,810.00	\$250.00	\$178,500.00
	147	613(E)	36" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	1440	\$210.00	\$302,400.00	\$140.00	\$201,600.00	\$140.00	\$201,600.00	\$205.00	\$297,200.00	\$170.00	\$244,800.00	\$260.00	\$378,400.00
	148	613(E)	42" CORRUGATED POLYPROPYLENE PIPE	LF	388	\$250.00	\$97,000.00	\$150.00	\$58,200.00	\$200.00	\$77,600.00	\$240.00	\$93,120.00	\$275.00	\$106,700.00	\$275.00	\$106,700.00
	149	619(A)	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$41,250.00	\$41,250.00	\$33,037.15	\$33,037.15	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
	150	619(D)	REMOVAL OF EXISTING BRIDGE STRUCTURE	LSUM	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$69,850.00	\$69,850.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
	151	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB & GUTTER	LF	9148	\$10.00	\$91,480.00	\$5.00	\$45,740.00	\$10.00	\$91,480.00	\$10.00	\$91,480.00	\$13.00	\$118,324.00	\$10.00	\$91,480.00
	152	619(B)	REMOVAL OF MANHOLES	EA	9	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$18,900.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
	153	619(B)	REMOVAL OF DRAINAGE INLETS														